ASTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 16, 2012 7:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER.
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 3. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF BILLS AND PAYROLL.
- 4. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT.
- REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF APRIL 18, 2012.
- 6. COMMITTEE REPORTS.
- 7. PROCLAMATIONS: RECOGNITION OF ASTON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICERS OF THE YEAR.
- 8. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY) ONE HALF HOUR.

9. **OLD BUSINESS**

- A. ANNOUNCE PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE ASTON TOWNSHIP FLOOD PLAIN ORDINANCE, SECTION 1286 OF THE ASTON TOWNSHIP CODIFIED ZONING CODE TO TAKE PLACE ON JUNE 27, 2012.
- B. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REDUCTION OF LETTER OF CREDIT FOR THE GIANT GAS/CSC ASTON LLC ASTON FUEL STATION.
- C. CONSIDER ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 1234.10 (A) (2) MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS, SIDEWALKS AND CURBS, TO REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALKS AND CURBS UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

10. **NEW BUSINESS**

A. CONSIDER APPROVING RECYCLING SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH BLUE MOUNTAIN RECYCLING LLC.

- B. CONSIDER APPOINTING ACTING TOWNSHIP SECRETARY MANAGER.
- C. ANNOUNCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE POLICE PENSION ORDINANCE TO REVISE AND RESTATE THE PENSION PLAN AND TRUST FOR FULL TIME POLICE OFFICERS OF ASTON TOWNSHIP.
- D. CONSIDER APPROVING A REFUND OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR A SENIOR CITIZEN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$94.05 TO S&S REMODELING CONTRACTORS, INC.
- E. CONSIDER AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER TO PREPARE THE BID SPECS FOR THE ANNUAL ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM.
- F. ANNOUNCE THE CHANGE OF DATE FOR THE JUNE COMMISSIONERS MEETING.
- G. CAMP RAINBOW SCHEDULE FOR 2012.
- H. CONSIDER APPROVING A REFUND OF DUPLICATE REAL ESTATE TAXES.
- I. CONSIDER APPROVING REFUND OF REAL-ESTATE TAXES DUE TO A RE-ASSESSMENT CHANGE.
- J. ANNOUNCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND ALLOW THE TOWNSHIP OF ASTON TO ENTER INTO AN INTER-MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF DELAWARE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND GOVERNANCE OF A UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE BOARD OF APPEALS PURSUANT TO ACT 45 OF 1999 ALLOWING FOR THE RESOLUTION OF UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE GRIEVANCES.
- K. CONSIDER APPOINTING A DELEGATE AND ALTERNATE DELEGATE FOR THE PSATC CONVENTION.
- L. ANNOUNCE THE RETIREMENT OF AN ASTON POLICE OFFICER.
- 11. ESCROW RELEASES.
- 12. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ONE HALF HOUR.
- 13. OTHER BUSINESS.
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.